0

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

Doc Code: 831-2



PARTMENT OF COMMERCE IS Patent and Trademark Office

PATENIOUNLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Safecourier Software, Inc.	Name: Safecourier Software, Inc.
Salecourier Software, Inc.	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	Street Address: 40 Sunset Drive
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s)	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	City: Manhasset
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	State: New York
<ul><li>☐ Joint Research Agreement</li><li>☐ Government Interest Assignment</li></ul>	Country: USA Zip: 10030-2012
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
○ Other Change of Address     ○ Other Change of Address	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No
4. Application or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,259,789
Additional numbers attached?  Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Glenn T. Henneberger	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.09
Internal Address: Hoffmann & Baron, LLP	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☐
	<ul><li>☒ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li><li>☐ Enclosed</li></ul>
Street Address: 6900 Jericho Turnpike	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
Suite 200	8. Payment Information
City: Syosset	-
State: New York Zip: 11791-4407	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 516-822-3550	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 516-822-3582	b. Deposit Account Number08-2461
Email Address: GTHDocket@HoffmannBaron.com	Authorized User Name Glenn T. Henneberger
9. Signature:	September 18, 2006
Signature	Date
Glenn T. Henneberger	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

09/21/2006 MJAMA1 00000116 082461 6259789 01 FC:8021 (40.00 DA

## SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR CHANGE OF ADDRESS IS NO LONGER REQUIRED

EFFECTIVE

MAY 1, 2001

PATENT REEL: 018313 FRAME: 0601

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Patent No:

6,259,789

Patentee:

Paone

Date of Patent:

July 10, 2001

Serial No.:

08/989,261

Filing Date:

December 21, 1997

Title:

COMPUTER IMPLEMENTED SECRET OBJECT KEY BLOCK

CIPHER ENCRYPTION AND DIGITAL SIGNATURE DEVICE AND

**METHOD** 

TC/A.U:

2132

Examiner:

S. Kabakoff

Docket:

831-2

Mail Stop - Assignment Division Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

I hereby certify this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail, postpaid in an envelope, addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

on September 18, 2006

**CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE** 

Sir:

Assignee for the above-identified patent has a new address as follows:

Safecourier Software, Inc.

40 Sunset Drive

Manhasset, NY 10030-2012

Please record this change of address in the assignment records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

> **PATENT** REEL: 018313 FRAME: 0602

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please contact Assignee's attorney at the phone number indicated below.

Respectfully submitted,

Glenn T. Henneberger Registration Mo.: 36,074

Attorney for Assignee

HOFFMANN & BARON, LLP. 6900 Jericho Tumpike Syosset, New York 11791-4407 (516) 822-3550

GTH:ejw 226793\_1

**RECORDED: 09/21/2006**